
X 

lPAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION/MODIFICAnON OF CONTRACT 

1 l 2 
2. AMENDMENTIMOOIFICATION NO. !3. EFFECTIVE OATE 

I 

0003 /" !02/1712011 

4. RfQUISITIONIPURCHASE REa. NO. 

6.~8Y CODE !...FM_P_S________-l 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

7 .... DMINISTEREDBY(lfolherthll~ltem5) CODE I 
~--------------

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., _, ,",.IIIy. -. ...d liP Codol 

FAIRFIELD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
ATTN CARRIE PURVIS DIRECTOR 
102 US HIGHWAY 321 BYP N 

~&A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

i 
98 OATED (SEe ITEM 11) 

WINNSBORO SC 29180-9251 X lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
CPSC-N-I0-0075 

oThe abow numbered 10Ueitaiion il arTIIIIlded u ..t forth In 110m 14. The hour and date Ipecified for receipt 01 OIfon 0 II extended, 0 il nOi """nded. 
01feIs mull acknowledge reclliPl of IhIs amendment prior to !he hOur and date ~d irI!he eoIicII.uon or H amended. by one of !he following malhode: (e) Byeampleting 
lIem, 8..,d 15. IIind returning eopl.. oI1he amendment; (b) By acI<nawIedlllng receipt of this .mandlnent on each copy of Iht offer aubmltted: or (c) 8y 

aeper..e leU... or t.lelJ"8m which Include, e ,,'er_ to t~ lollcltation and amandmanl numbe... FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO'M.EOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR nlE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO 1liE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 

'Ii~.... Of", amllindmant you delire lO.:nanga an olfw already submitted, such cnange may be meda by telegram Of letter, provided alKlh te!eiP'.m or IeUe, ma,," 

IlIferenca 10 the aoljeillltiQ>l""d this amandlnent, and II recalve<! prior Ie the opening hour and dale tpec:lfilld. 


12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(If~uired) Net Increase: $9,530,90 
0100AII0PS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES 1'0 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AI DESCR/IliD IN ITEM 14. 

, 

Pfl 

Cte)j( 0fiE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spe<;ify authority) nlE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN rrEM lOA. 

8. THE ABOVE NUMIlERfO CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFieD TO REFLECT THe ADMINISTRATIVE CHANOES(such (IS clJanga5 in paying ofIiCft, 
/fPPropn'/ftion date. ""'.) SET FORni IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TOniE AU1liORiTY OF F'AR 43. 1 03(b). 

lon8n au any, 

OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT 
E.IMPORTANT: Conlraefor lil is not. 0" required 10 llgo thlt docum..,t and return 0 copiaa to the iSlUing o!flcll. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF M4~."'ENTIMODIF'ICATION (Orgllnlzed by UCF secUon IIfHlrJIngs, including soliCitationlco"t,1ICt subject mflltet where fe/f$ib/a.) 

DUNS Number: 4ZiJW»ftt 
HOSPITAL IO# BA143065 

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the option year for the period of October 
I, 2010 through September 30, 2011. 

Continued ... 
Except AI prOl/idId herein••,, '-<rna and cond~ion, of the dOCllnlenl reterOnald in Kem 9A or lOA, H hlretolore .:nanged, .......In. unch8l'lged and In full forca and effect. 


1511. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME ...NO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR lSC. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 

02/17/2011 

NSN 7~1·152·8070 STANDARO FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
PrevlouI edition lJI1UIabi. Preacribed by GSA 

FAR (-48 CFR) 53.243 



...... 

NAME OF OFfEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

FAIRFIELD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 

REFERENCE NO. OF' DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 
CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0075/0003 2 

---_ _------------------­

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIESISERVlCES 

(B) 

aUilHTIlY 

(C) 
~NIT 
(D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0003 

0004 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS. 

MINIMUM QTY: 251 
MAXIMUM QTY: 1,256 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS. 

MINIMUM QTY: 1 
MAXIMUM QTY: 10 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

1005 

10 

~A 

EA 

9.4E 

2.36 

9,507.30 

23.60 

OPTIONAL FORiol 33011 (4", 
SponlOl9d Oy GSA 
FAA (48 CFR) 53.110 


